
Emails
Boonton Town

Member of Bd. of Ed. Matthew F. Mondino 132 South Terrace, Boonton 07005 mondi303@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Elaine Doherty 723 Oak Street, Boonton 07005 lainie108@yahoo.com
(Vote for 3) Christopher Cartelli 323 Church Street, Boonton 07005 chris.cartelli@boontonschools.org

Boonton Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Alicja Nowicka 27 Glenbourne Drive, Boonton 07005 nowicka.a@protonmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Leigh Hermey 5 South Rockaway Drive, Boonton 07005 leigh@hermey.com
(Vote for 3) Barry Brantner 9 Maple Drive, Boonton 07005 bbrantner@earthlink.net

Butler Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Christoph Karl Ziegler Jr. 190 Boonton Avenue, Butler 07405 czigs91@optonline.net
(For 3 yrs.) Karen A. Smith 14 Morse Avenue, Butler 07405 ksqueeze@optimum.net
(Vote for 3) Jamie Tacinelli 42 High Street, Butler 07405 jamiet4boe@gmail.com

Chatham Borough/School Dist. of the Chathams

Member of Bd. of Ed. Christopher Delsandro 15 Ellers Drive, Chatham 07928 cpeanut17@verizon.net
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Chatham Township/School Dist. of the Chathams

Member of Bd. of Ed. Susan Ross 14 Hall Road, Chatham 07928 susanross212@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Yinglu Zhang 7 Marian Lane, Chatham 07928 yingluz@gmail.com
(Vote for 2)

Chester Borough/Township & West Morris Regional 

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Chester Township

(For 3 yrs.) Peter J. Pappas 2 Hunters Trail, Chester 07930 pappaspj@gmail.com
(Vote for 1)
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Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Adam Sorchini 20 Old Forge Road, Chester 07930 electsorchini@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Melissa Mauro-Duffy 3 Woodhull Drive, Chester 07930 finedesign1994@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Adam Colicchio 10 Seward Place, Chester 07930 colic2103@yahoo.com

Chester Borough/Township & West Morris Regional, Continued

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Carolyn "CiCi" Byszewski 39 South Road, Chester 07930 carolynb2@comcast.net
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)

(Vote for 1)

Denville Township & Morris Hills Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Christie D'Asti 20 Cambridge Avenue, Denville 07834 cndasti@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Don Casse 21 Snyder Avenue, Denville 07834 doncasse@aol.com
(For 3 yrs.) Andrea Zeydelis 3 King Hill Court, Denville 07834 andreazeydelis@gmail.com
(Vote for 2)

Dover Town

Member of Bd. of Ed. Debora A. Acevedo 71 Penn Avenue, Dover 07801 acevfamily@gmail.com

(For 3 yrs.) Kimberly Philips 19 Rutan Drive, Dover 07801 kphilips19@gmail.com

(Vote for 3) Sandra Downs 40 Lawrence Street, Dover 07801 sandraldowns@hotmail.com

East Hanover Township & Hanover Park Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Giuseppe Peluso 8 Lyons Drive, East Hanover 07936 gpeluso@hpreg.org
(For 3 yrs.) Deborah Davis 17 Samuel Street, East Hanover 07936 ddavis@hpreg.org
(Vote for 2)

Florham Park Borough & Hanover Park Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Joanne Greene Tobias 63 Beechwood Road, Florham Park 07932 jjjtobias@aol.com
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)



Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Yvonne Cali 25 Woodbine Road, Florham Park 07932 yvonnecali20@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) John R. Miscia 17 Lincoln Avenue, Florham Park 07932 jmog64@verizon.net
(Vote for 3) Christina Anello 4 Puddingstone Way, Florham Park 07932 chrisanello1@gmail.com

Hanover Township & Hanover Park Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. - No Open Seats

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Christine Egbert 27 Sunset Drive, Whippany 07981 christine.hanoverboe@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Gina Johnston 100 Poplar Drive, Cedar Knolls 07927 gina.hanoverboe@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Gregory Skiff 49 Troy Hills Road, Whippany 07981 greg.hanoverboe@gmail.com

Harding Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Richard F. Bruno 2 Poplar Lane, Morristown 07960 rfbruno2001@yahoo.com
(For 3 yrs.) Davor I. Gjivoje 34 Lake Trail East, Morristown 07960 dado@networldinc.com
(Vote for 2)

Jefferson Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Adele Wildermuth 8 Chelsea Drive, Oak Ridge 07438 wildermuth1@optonline.net
(For 3 yrs.) Michael Stewart 73 W Shawnee Trail, Wharton 07885 mlsstewart@verizon.net
(Vote for 3) Jaime Grater 62 E Shore Road, Lake Hopatcong 07849 jaime.grater@gmail.com

Kinnelon Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Jonathan Eisenmenger 12 Undercliff Road, Kinnelon 07405 joneisenmenger@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Jennifer Portman 30 Highlands Drive, Kinnelon 07405 jenportman@yahoo.com
(Vote for 3) Carl Myers 4 Scott Court, Kinnelon 07405 myers.carl.p@gmail.com

Member of Bd. of Ed. Dana Leonard 724 Ridge Road, Kinnelon 07405 danacleonard@gmail.com
(For unexpired 1 yr. Term)

(Vote for 1)



Lincoln Park Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Dawn Caicedo 32 Henry Terrace, Lincoln Park 07035 dcaicedo1978@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Marek Halupka 13 Garden Street, Lincoln Park 07035 mhalupka@yahoo.com
(Vote for 3) Sandra Vucenovic 225 Susquehanna Avenue, Lincoln Park 07035 vucenos@gmail.com

Long Hill Township

Member of  Bd. of Ed. Ann Butler 239 Division Avenue, Millington 07946 butlerannym@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Karen Ann Nyquist 69 Woodgate Road, Millington 07946 karen.nyquist@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Matt DiGiorgio 1483 Valley Road, Millington 07946 matt@digiorgiofamily.net

Madison Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Stephen H. Tindall 40 Barnsdale Road, Madison 07940 s.tindall@ilovemadison.org
(For 3 yrs.) Carmen Vasto 27 Spring Garden Drive, Madison 07940 vastocarmen@gmail.com
(Vote for 2)

Mendham Borough & West Morris Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Thomas R. Brooks 6 Drake Road, Mendham 07945 tbrooks0615@verizon.net
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Barry G. Haines 4 Hillcrest Place, Mendham 07945 barryhainesedd@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) John E. Vitale 15 East Main Street, Mendham 07945 johnvitale2@aol.com
(Vote for 3) James J. Gillespie 60 Mountainside Road, Mendham 07945 james.gillespie@jacksonlewis.com

Mendham Township & West Morris Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. - No Open Seats

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Joan Mody 6 Stone House Road, Mendham 07945 duffyjoa@hotmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Andrew Christman 35 Roxiticus Road, Mendham 07945 andrew.christmann@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Diana Orban Brown 100 Ironia Road, Mendham 07945 diana.orban@verizon.net



Mine Hill Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Srinivasa Rajagopal 8 Howard Avenue, Mine Hill 07803 srin23@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Jennifer Antoncich 10 Green Road, Mine Hill 07803 jantoncich@hotmail.com
(Vote for 2)

Montville Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Christine Fano 10 Daro Court,  Montville 07045 fano4boe@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Michael Rappaport 5 Demoray Court, Pine Brook 07058 rappaport.mike@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) John Petrozzino 102 Taylortown Road, Boonton 07005 jpetrozzino@gmail.com

Morris Plains Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Christina Perry 10 Kathleen Place, Morris Plains 07950 tina.perry@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Adam Higgins 117 West Hanover Avenue, Morris Plains 07950 adamhiggins@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Maria R. Manley 15 Kathleen Place, Morris Plains 07950 mmanley5@optonline.net

Morris School District

Morris Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Melissa Spiotta 9 Wood Road, Morristown 07960 melissaspiotta@hotmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Susan M. Pedalino 4 Beekman Place, Morristown 07960 susan.pedalino@gmail.com
(Vote for 2)

Morris School District

Town of Morristown Cary B. Lloyd 48 Georgian Road, Morristown 07960 cblloyd63@aol.com
Member of Bd. of Ed.

(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Mt. Arlington Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. John Albert Decena 5 Robert Terrace, Mt. Arlington 07856 adecena@mtalringtonk8.org
(For 3 yrs.) Albert Roldan 148 McGregor Avenue, Mt. Arlington 07856 aroldan@mtarlingtonk8.org
(Vote for 2)



Mt. Olive Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Lisa Fenton 7 Kobert Avenue, Budd Lake 07828 blsbaf@optonline.net
(For 3 yrs.) Lisa Narcise 14 Delbur Drive, Budd Lake 07828 lisanarcise10@yahoo.com
(Vote for 3) Louisa Melendez-Canedo 6 Green Hill Road, Hackettstown 07840 melendezlouisa@gmail.com

Member of Bd. of Ed. Anthony Giordano 39 Center Street, Budd Lake 07828 giordano1894@gmail.com
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)

(Vote for 1)

Mountain Lakes Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Joanne Barkauskas 158 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes 07046 barkauskas6@optonline.net
(For 3 yrs.) Lauren Silva McIntyre 171 Boulevard, Mountain Lakes 07046 lauren.s.mcintyre@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) James Hirschfeld 8 Laurel Hill Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 drjhirschfeld@yahoo.com

Netcong Borough & Lenape Valley Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. MaryLu Costanzo 27 Prospect Street, Netcong 07857 marylucostanzo07@gmail.com
(For Unexpired 2 yr. Term.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Bryan M. Stevens 46 Wiltop Road, Netcong 07857 bstevens1@netcongschool.org
(For 3 yrs.) Clairissa Chapman 23 Koclas Drive, Netcong 07857 clairissac747@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Jessica Ann Derienzo Parks 27 Hilts Lane, Netcong 07857 jessicaprks27@gmail.com

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Jayson L. Latham 14 Amendola Drive, Netcong 07857 jlrotary7@yahoo.com
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)

(Vote for 1)

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Michelle Shappell 25 Alan Drive, Parsippany 07054 mlshappellboe@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Jack S. Raia 15 Brooklawn Drive, Morris Plains 07950 jackraia@aol.com
(Vote for 3) Alison C. Cogan 4 Faber Road, Parsippany 07054 acogancpa@verizon.net



Pequannock Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Gregory MacSweeney 30 Libby Avenue, Pompton Plains 07444 gmacsweeney14@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Vincent Pompeo 34 Greenview Drive, Pequannock 07440 pompeovinny@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Danielle Esposito 20 Colfax Drive, Pequannock 07440 despo719@gmail.com

Randolph Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Hazel Ball 236 Dover Chester Road, Randolph 07869 hazelball64@yahoo.com
(For 3 yrs.) Sheldon Epstein 7 Brookview Circle, Randolph 07869 sheldonepstein@hotmail.com
(Vote for 3) Amanda Adams 162 Arrowgate Drive, Randolph 07869 amandashope17@gmail.com

Riverdale Borough

Member of Bd. of Ed. Ann Marie Nadiroglu 3 Oak Street, Riverdale 07457 annmarie.nadiroglu@rpsnj.org
(For 3 yrs.) Kathleen Miceli 9 DeGraw Road, Riverdale 07457 kmiceli2624@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Lisa Ferrara 115 Newbury Place, Riverdale 07457 lsferrara8@gmail.com

Rockaway Borough & Morris Hills Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. - No Open Seats

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Brian Rivieccio 81 Walnut Place, Rockaway 07866 brivieccio53@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Rockaway Township & Morris Hills Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Michael Wieczerzak 13206 Julia Drive, Wharton 07885 mwieczerzak@mhrd.org
(For 3 yrs.) Barbara C. Levy 58 White Meadow Road, Rockaway 07866 blevy@mhrd.org
(Vote for 2)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed.

(For 3 yrs.) Aaron Tomasini 25 Oslo Drive, Rockaway 07866 tomasiniforrtboe@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Megan Lukany 6 Fernwood Road, Rockaway 07866 meganlukany@gmail.com

Kristy Curelaru 562 Mount Hope Road, Wharton 07885 curelaru_kristy@yahoo.com



Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Andrew Forst 14 Arlene Drive, Rockaway 07866 andrewforst77@gmail.com
(For Unexpired 1 yr. Term)

(Vote for 1)

Roxbury Township

Member of Bd. of Ed. Christopher Milde 29 Barbara Drive, Succasunna 07876 cmilde19@yahoo.com
(For 3 yrs.) Sharon MacGregor 5 Archer Court, Wharton 07885 sharonmacgregor@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Carol A. Scheneck 37 Drake Lane, Ledgewood 07852 cscheneck@aol.com

Washington Township & West Morris Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. Lisa D. Woodring 6 Sun Valley Way, Long Valley 07853 ldwoodring@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.)

(Vote for 1)

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Jessica DeCicco 2 Brooklawn Drive, Long Valley 07853 jessica_levatino@yahoo.com
(For 3 yrs.) Lyndsay Suchy 79 Black River Road, Long Valley 07853 lyndsay.suchy@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) John Holly 254 Pleasant Grove Road, Long Valley 07853 john.j.holly3@gmail.com

Wharton Borough & Morris Hills Regional

Member of Regional Bd. of Ed. - No Open Seats

Member of Local Bd. of Ed. Kelly Elardo 21 Ross Street, Wharton 07885 kelardo1@gmail.com
(For 3 yrs.) Robin Lynn Ghebreal 25 Columbia Street, Wharton 07885 rghebreal1027@gmail.com
(Vote for 3) Satwant K. Banga 164 Baker Avenue, Wharton 07885 sbangarose@gmail.com


